
General Awareness On Current Affairs​ ​Q & A​   ​  
 

Name the Yojana approved by Cabinet Committee on Economic Affairs 
chaired by PM Modi to provide financial support to integrated Bioethanol 
projects using lignocellulosic biomass and other renewable feedstock? 

1) Rashtriya Swasthya Bima Yojana 

2) Pradhan Mantri Jan-Aushadhi Yojana 

3) Pradhan Mantri JI-VAN Yojana 

4) Rashtriya Krishi Vikas Yojana 

5) None of these 

ANSWER - 3 

How much amount was approved by the cabinet as the share capital of RBI in 
National Housing Bank (NHB)? 

1) Rs.1450 Crore 

2) Rs.1500 Crore 

3) Rs.1650 Crore 

4) Rs.1700 Crore 

5) None of these 

ANSWER - 1 

Cabinet Committee on Economic Affairs (CCEA) approved construction of 
four lane bridge which connects Dhubri in Assam and Phulbari in Meghalaya 
over which of the following River? 
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1) Ganga River 

2) Yamuna River 

3) Ravi River 

4) Brahmaputra River 

5) None of these 

ANSWER - 4 
 

Centre for Disability Sport will be setup in which of the following city,that is 
approved by Cabinet recently with an estimated cost of Rs.170.99Cr for a 
period of 5 years? 

1) Guwahati,Assam 

2) Gwalior,Madhya Pradesh 

3) Varanasi,Uttar Pradesh 

4) Mumbai,Maharashtra 

5) None of these 

ANSWER - 2 

Name the policy approved by Cabinet to develop India as a Software Product 
Nation Unit? 

1) Software Product Nation Policy 2019 

2) Software Products and its Policy 2019 
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3) National Policy on Software Products 2019 

4) National Policy on Software Information 2019 

5) None of these 

ANSWER - 3  

Which of the following Ministry was decided as the 25th member of 
International Energy Agency’s Technology Collaboration Programme on 
Bioenergy (IEA Bioenergy TCP)? 

1) Ministry of Petroleum and Natural Gas 

2) Minister of External Affairs 

3) Minister of Drinking Water and Sanitation 

4) Minister of Women and Child Development 

5) None of these 

ANSWER - 1  

Which of the following Central Government Yojana will fund,new AIIMS 
that is to be set up at Manethi, Haryana at a cost of Rs.1299Cr.? 

1) Janani Suraksha Yojana 

2) Pradhan Mantri Swasthya Suraksha Yojana 

3) Pradhan Mantri Matritva Vandana Yojana 

4) Kishore Vaigyanik Protsahan Yojana 

5) None of these 
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ANSWER - 2  

India had signed MoU with which of the following country in the field of 
Renewable Energy? 

1) Morocco 

2) Russia 

3) Tajikistan 

4) Thailand 

5) None of these 

ANSWER - 3  

India and United Kingdom (UK) had signed MoU on 28th January,2019 in 
which of the following field? 

1) In the field of agriculture 

2) In the field of Medicine 

3) In the field of Tourism 

4) Cooperation in Weather and Climate Sciences 

5) None of these 

ANSWER - 4 

Where did Department of Empowerment of Persons with Disabilities 
(DEPwD)under Ministry of Social Justice and Empowerment organized a 
national conference on “Deendayal Disabled Rehabilitation Scheme”? 
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1) Maharashtra 

2) NewDelhi 

3) West Bengal 

4) Tamil Nadu 

5) None of these 

ANSWER - 2  

Name the Exercise that was held in Tripura between India and Bangladesh as 
a part of ‘Confidence Building Measures’? 

1) Mainamati Maitree Exercise 2019 

2) Nomadic Elephant I 2019 

3) Yudh Abhyas 2019 

4) Hand in Hand II 2019 

5) None of these 2019 

ANSWER - 1  

Which Bank had signed the loan Agreement with Government of India for 
financing the Andhra Pradesh Rural Roads Project, which will connect 3,300 
habitations? 

1) Asian Development Bank 

2) Reserve Bank of India 

3) World Bank 
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4) Asian Infrastructure Investment Bank (AIIB) 

5) None of these 

ANSWER - 4  

Name the Bank,that had launched Open Banking Platform for creating a 
collaborative ecosystem with enterprises, fintechs and app developers? 

1) Bank of China 

2) DCB Bank 

3) HSBC 

4) Bank of America 

5) None of these 

ANSWER - 4  

Which Insurance company launched India’s first policy to protect bank locker 
such as jewelry, title documents, and other valuables? 

1) United India Insurance 

2) Life Insurance Corporation of India 

3) IFFCO Tokio General Insurance 

4) New India Assurance 

5) None of these 

ANSWER - 3 
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According to the US-based rating agency – Moody’s quarterly Global Macro 
Outlook,Indian economy is expected to grow at_______ per cent in 2019 and 
2020? 

1) 6.7 per cent 

2) 7 per cent 

3) 7.5 per cent 

4) 7.3 per cent 

5) None of these 

ANSWER - 4  

What is the growth rate of India’s Economy for the third Quarter(December) 
forecasted by the Central Statistics Office (CSO)? 

1) 7 per cent 

2) 6 per cent 

3) 6.6 per cent 

4) 7.2 per cent 

5) None of these 

ANSWER - 3  

Who became the Member of 15th Finance Commission after Shri Shaktikanta 
Das resigned? 

1) Ajay Narayan Jha 
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2) Ashok Lahiri 

3) N. K. Singh 

4) Ashwini Choubey 

5) None of these 

ANSWER - 1  

Which of the following Bank became the second overseas bank after getting 
approval from RBI to merge with its Indian business unit? 

1) Standard Chartered 

2) HSBC 

3) State Bank of Mauritius 

4) DBS Bank 

5) None of these 

ANSWER - 4 

Name the payment aggregator system launched by Indian Railway Catering 
and Tourism Corporation (IRCTC) to promote government’s Digital India 
Initiative? 

1) IRCTC pay 

2) IRCTC iPay 

3) Rail pay 

4) Rail ipay 
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5) None of these 

ANSWER - 2  

Name the Bank which had launched Rice Knowledge Bank-Assam,an 
agriculture web portal under its project – Agri-business and Rural 
Transformation (APART)? 

1) Reserve Bank of India 

2) Asian Development Bank 

3) World Bank 

4) State Bank of India 

5) None of these 

ANSWER - 3  
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